
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION
 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 
Finance Department 
Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: February 6, 2018 

BID NO. BID TITLE DEPARTMENTIDIVISION 

7527 Roof Removal and Replacement at the La Sierra Library General Services 

DATE BID OPENED 

12/19/17 

BIDS RECEIVED (9) INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online) ESTIMATED COST: $90,000.00 

BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: March 19, 2018 AMOUNT BID 

R&R Roofing & Waterproofing, Inc. $112,244.75 
Rite-Way Roof Corp $125,255.75 
Roy 0 Huffman Roof Co $125,378.00 
C. I. Services, Inc. $133,510.25 
Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc. $136,434.33 
Chapman Coast Roof Co., Inc. $137,857.00 
Bell Roof Company $139,869.00 
Tecta-America So. Cal., Inc. $159,006.00 
Best Contracting Services, Inc. $166,726.00 

BID DESCRIPTION: Provide all labor, materials and equipment necessary to remove the existing standing seam 
metal roofing system and dispose of in a legal manner and install a new asphalt shingle roofing system in 
accordance to the attached specifications. 

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) ~ 10% Surety Included ~ Contract 
Lowest Responsible Bidder D 10% Surety not required D Purchase Order 

Amount of Award 

R&R Roofing & Waterproofing, Inc. $112,244.75
 

COMMENTS:
 
The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
 
responsive and responsible bidder. The General Services Department concurs with this recommendation and
 
will be submitting a report.
 

Submitted by: Purchasing Manager Date: 


